
１５．学校種別在学者数

計 女 男
1,753,422 865,498 887,924
(100.0%) (49.4%) (50.6%)
7,296,920 3,563,235 3,733,685
(100.0%) (48.8%) (51.2%)
3,991,911 1,950,101 2,041,810
(100.0%) (48.9%) (51.1%)
4,061,756 2,019,304 2,042,452
(100.0%) (49.7%) (50.3%)
2,166 957 1,209
(100.0%) (44.2%) (55.8%)
4,001 1,420 2,581
(100.0%) (35.5%) (64.5%)
6,829 3,005 3,824
(100.0%) (44.0%) (56.0%)
81,242 29,554 51,688
(100.0%) (36.4%) (63.6%)
57,017 10,492 46,525
(100.0%) (18.4%) (81.6%)
289,198 258,107 31,091
(100.0%) (89.2%) (10.8%)
2,765,705 1,026,398 1,739,307
(100.0%) (37.1%) (62.9%)
216,322 58,972 157,350
(100.0%) (27.3%) (72.7%)
752,420 409,869 342,551
(100.0%) (54.5%) (45.5%)
208,254 106,310 101,944
(100.0%) (51.0%) (49.0%)

文部科学省調べ

（注）数字は２００１年度

幼稚園

小学校

中学校

高等学校

中等教育学校

盲学校

聾学校

養護学校

高等専門学校

短期大学

大学

（うち大学院）

専修学校

各種学校

14,375

23,964

11,191

5,479

7

71

107

在学者数（人）

494

3,495

2,164

学校数

818

62

559

669


