15.学校種別在学者数

	学校数	在学者数(人)		
	子仪奴	計	女	男
幼稚園	14,375	1,753,422	865,498	887,924
		(100.0%)	(49.4%)	(50.6%)
小学校	23,964	7,296,920	3,563,235	3,733,685
		(100.0%)	(48.8%)	(51.2%)
中学校	11,191	3,991,911	1,950,101	2,041,810
		(100.0%)	(48.9%)	(51.1%)
高等学校	5,479	4,061,756	2,019,304	2,042,452
		(100.0%)	(49.7%)	(50.3%)
中等教育学校	7-	2,166	957	1,209
		(100.0%)	(44.2%)	(55.8%)
盲学校	71	4,001	1,420	2,581
		(100.0%)	(35.5%)	(64.5%)
聾学校	107	6,829	3,005	3,824
		(100.0%)	(44.0%)	(56.0%)
養護学校	818-	81,242	29,554	51,688
		(100.0%)	(36.4%)	(63.6%)
高等専門学校	62	57,017	10,492	46,525
		(100.0%)	(18.4%)	(81.6%)
短期大学	559	289,198	258,107	31,091
		(100.0%)	(89.2%)	(10.8%)
大学	669	2,765,705	1,026,398	1,739,307
		(100.0%)	(37.1%)	(62.9%)
(うち大学院)	494	216,322	58,972	157,350
		(100.0%)	(27.3%)	(72.7%)
専修学校	3,495	752,420	409,869	342,551
		(100.0%)	(54.5%)	(45.5%)
各種学校	2,164	208,254	106,310	101,944
		(100.0%)	(51.0%)	(49.0%)

文部科学省調べ

(注)数字は2001年度